State of Alaska
Department of Fish and Game
Division of Sport Fish

Nomination Form
Anadromous Waters Catalog

Region Southwestern USGS Quad(s)
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Anadromous Waters Catalog Number of Waterway

32410 - 0150~ 2.3

Name of Waterway l | [] USGS Name [ Local Name

Upper Talarik Creek

Addition [] Deletion [ Correction Backup Information
For Office Use
Nomination # //'" 7?/(
Fisheries Scientist Date
Revision Year: 2ol 7. . i

Revision to: Atlas _ Catalog erations Manager Date
Both /%
C Project Biologist Date
Revision Code: ]
Cartographer Date
OBSERVATION INFORMATION
Species Date(s) Observed Spawning Rearing Present Anadromous

Oncorhynchus nerka |Ga¢ & e4¢ 08/11/11 398 3839
Oncorhynchus keta  |€ A wswA— 08/11/11 35
ncorhynchus tshawytsch Cko nee £ 08/11/11 6
L]
[]

IMPORTANT: Provide all supporting documentation that this water body is important for the spawning, rearing or migration of anadromous fish, including:
number of fish and life stages observed; sampling methods, sampling duration and area sampled; copies of field notes; etc. Attach a copy of a map showing
location of mouth and observed upper extent of each species, as well as other information such as: specific stream reaches observed as spawning or rearing
habitat; locations, types, and heights of any barriers; etc.

Comments: Please see attached Excel File (UTC_11_Aug_2011.xls) for coordinates
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Name of Observer (please print): Sarah L. O'Neal

Date: 7{%7{//

Signature:
Agency: Fisheries Research and Consulting
Address: 6601 Chevigny St.
Anchorage AK 99502

This certifies that in my best professional judgment and belief the above information is evidence that this waterbody should be
included in or deleted from the Anadromous Waters Catalog.

Signature of Area Biologist: Date:
Name of Area Biologist (please print):

Revision 05/08
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Stream

Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
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Upper Talarik
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Upper Talarik
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Lat

59.64621
59.64514
59.64823
59.64894
59.64958
59.65094
59.65151
59.65242
59.65291
59.65354
59.65384
59.65425
59.65462
59.65284
59.64665
59.64773
59.64918
59.64972
59.65069
59.65422
59.65400
59.65385
59.65448
59.65399
59.65354
59.65442
59.65523
59.65727
59.65771
59.65780
59.65856
59.65893
59.66014
59.66133
59.66173
59.66231
59.66369
59.66319

Long
-155.19624
-155.19826
-155.19376
-155.19388
-155.19432
-155.19611
-155.19680
-155.19802
-155.19872
-155.19983
-155.20055
-155.20161
-155.20275
-155.20293
-155.19530
-155.19491
-155.19625
-155.19642
-155.19714
-155.20547
-155.20590
-155.20637
-155.20728
-155.20785
-155.20651
-155.20540
-155.20892
-155.21078
-155.21114
-155.21040
-155.20934
-155.20788
-155.20568
-155.20703
-155.20764
-155.20808
-155.20941
-155.20742

Chinook

Life Stage (P= Chum
0 N/A
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Date
8/11/2011
8/11/2011
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Stream

Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
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Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik

Lat

59.66464
59.66497
59.66496
59.66508
59.66517
59.66478
59.65980
59.66096
59.66113
59.66200
59.66268
59.66122
59.66512
59.66647
59.66697
59.66780
59.67004
59.67097
59.67150
59.67055
59.66925
59.67295
59.67251
59.67337
59.67368
59.67430
59.67464
59.67524
59.67631
59.67707
59.67627
59.67701
59.67861
59.67895
59.67982
59.68153
59.68289
59.68311

Long
-155.20737
-155.20875
-155.20988
-155.20925
-155.21066
-155.21079
-155.20925
-155.20913
-155.20989
-155.21018
-155.21379
-155.21110
-155.21153
-155.21232
-155.21327
-155.21326
-155.21346
-155.21336
-155.21526
-155.21694
-155.21523
-155.21595
-155.21692
-155.21657
-155.21808
-155.22005
-155.22085
-155.22232
-155.22286
-155.22071
-155.21583
-155.21866
-155.22092
-155.22099
-155.22038
-155.22380
-155.22263
-155.22042

Chinook

Life Stage (P= Chum
0 N/A
0 N/A
0 N/A
0 N/A
0 N/A
0 N/A
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Date
8/11/2011
8/11/2011
8/11/2011
8/11/2011
8/11/2011
8/11/2011
8/11/2011
8/11/2011
8/11/2011
8/11/2011
8/11/2011
8/11/2011
8/11/2011
8/11/2011
8/11/2011
8/11/2011
8/11/2011
8/11/2011
8/11/2011
8/11/2011
8/11/2011
8/11/2011
8/11/2011
8/11/2011
8/11/2011
8/11/2011
8/11/2011
8/11/2011
8/11/2011
8/11/2011
8/11/2011
8/11/2011
8/11/2011
8/11/2011
8/11/2011
8/11/2011
8/11/2011
8/11/2011

Stream

Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik

Lat

59.68464
59.68485
59.68518
59.68576
59.68614
59.68770
59.68346
59.68446
59.68483
59.68568
59.68585
59.68598
59.68622
59.68698
59.68737
59.68782
59.68804
59.68793
59.68843
59.68885
59.69000
59.69049
59.69089
59.69129
59.69192
59.69155
59.69172
59.69298
59.69364
59.69413
59.69451
59.69546
59.69603
59.69652
59.69847
59.69873
59.69944
59.70022

Long
-155.22274
-155.22410
-155.22483
-155.22505
-155.22488
-155.22428
-155.21890
-155.21865
-155.21922
-155.22235
-155.22220
-155.22129
-155.22072
-155.22279
-155.22349
-155.22405
-155.22570
-155.22688
-155.22889
-155.22890
-155.22901
-155.22884
-155.23008
-155.23091
-155.23416
-155.23389
-155.23454
-155.23423
-155.23473
-155.23474
-155.23489
-155.23371
-155.23522
-155.23876
-155.24202
-155.24230
-155.24286
-155.24400

Chinook

Life Stage (P= Chum
0 N/A
0 N/A
0 N/A
0 N/A
0 N/A
0 N/A
0 N/A
0 N/A
0 N/A
0 N/A
0 N/A
0 N/A
0 N/A
0 N/A
0 N/A
0 N/A
0 N/A
0 N/A
0 N/A
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0 N/A
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0 N/A
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Date
8/11/2011
8/11/2011
8/11/2011
8/11/2011
8/11/2011
8/11/2011
8/11/2011
8/11/2011
8/11/2011
8/11/2011
8/11/2011
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8/11/2011
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8/11/2011
8/11/2011
8/11/2011
8/11/2011
8/11/2011
8/11/2011
8/11/2011
8/11/2011
8/11/2011
8/11/2011
8/11/2011
8/11/2011
8/11/2011
8/11/2011
8/11/2011
8/11/2011
8/11/2011
8/11/2011
8/11/2011

Stream

Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik

Lat

59.70056
59.70116
59.70221
59.70747
59.70688
59.70668
59.70709
59.70840
59.71015
59.71094
59.71184
59.71285
59.71355
59.71279
59.71337
59.71469
59.71517
59.71521
59.71529
59.71548
59.71589
59.71621
59.71656
59.71723
59.71849
59.71870
59.71958
59.71965
59.71981
59.72509
59.72630
59.73108
59.73165
59.73482
59.73566
59.73627
59.73800
59.73893

Long
-155.24503
-155.24662
-155.24843
-155.26315
-155.26812
-155.27005
-155.27084
-155.27260
-155.27307
-155.27190
-155.27273
-155.27278
-155.27734
-155.28142
-155.28376
-155.29216
-155.29646
-155.30067
-155.30164
-155.30199
-155.30250
-155.30273
-155.30272
-155.30254
-155.30293
-155.30287
-155.30288
-155.30191
-155.30161
-155.29954
-155.29777
-155.29265
-155.29187
-155.28684
-155.28658
-155.28581
-155.28384
-155.28314

Chinook

Life Stage (P=Chum
0 N/A
0 N/A
0 N/A
0 N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
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N/A
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Date
8/11/2011
8/11/2011
8/11/2011
8/11/2011
8/11/2011
8/11/2011
8/11/2011
8/11/2011
8/11/2011
8/11/2011
8/11/2011
8/11/2011
8/11/2011
8/11/2011
8/11/2011
8/11/2011
8/11/2011
8/11/2011
8/11/2011
8/11/2011
8/11/2011
8/11/2011
8/11/2011
8/11/2011
8/11/2011
8/11/2011
8/11/2011
8/11/2011
8/11/2011
8/11/2011
8/11/2011
8/11/2011
8/11/2011
8/11/2011
8/11/2011
8/11/2011
8/11/2011
8/11/2011

Stream

Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik
Upper Talarik

Lat

59.74394
59.74433
59.74556
59.74709
59.74777
59.74903
59.74948
59.74986
59.75013
59.75063
59.75142
59.75198
59.75218
59.75308
59.75375
59.75474
59.75553
59.75651
59.75889
59.76165
59.76470
59.76505
59.76517
59.76865
59.76967
59.77127
59.77340
59.77394
59.77518
59.77709
59.77761
59.77811
59.78018
59.78131
59.78256
59.78399
59.78490
59.78859

Long
-155.27661
-155.27607
-155.27463
-155.27190
-155.27101
-155.27024
-155.27047
-155.27102
-155.27144
-155.27179
-155.27188
-155.27133
-155.27133
-155.27227
-155.27295
-155.27308
-155.27337
-155.27486
-155.27816
-155.28153
-155.27944
-155.27836
-155.27728
-155.27192
-155.27011
-155.26972
-155.27065
-155.27124
-155.26854
-155.26646
-155.26749
-155.26656
-155.26624
-155.26300
-155.25903
-155.25805
-155.25495
-155.25268

Chinook

Life Stage (P=Chum
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
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N/A
N/A

[eleleNelNeNelNeclNolNelleNellelNelNelNelNelNelNeNelNelNeNelNe e el o e Mo e e o B e e B e Bl e Bl g

UTC_11_Aug_2011.xls

Life Stage (P=Sockeye

0 N/A
1P

0 N/A
0 N/A
0 N/A
0 N/A
0 N/A
0 N/A
0 N/A
0 N/A
0 N/A
0 N/A
0 N/A
0 N/A
0 N/A
0 N/A
0 N/A
0 N/A
0 N/A
0 N/A
0 N/A
0 N/A
0 N/A
0 N/A
0 N/A
0 N/A
0 N/A
0 N/A
0 N/A
0 N/A
0 N/A
0 N/A
0 N/A
0 N/A
0 N/A
0 N/A
0 N/A
0 N/A

Life Stage (P=Present, S=Spawning)
2P
6P
2

o

N W S P P

18

(o]

14
19

25
16

N NN O PP N
W Y YU U U U UW DU DU U U U UV UV TV UV U UV UV VU OV TV U T WV

46

(=

14

2
51 P

w

21 P
6P
1P
1P



Date Stream
8/11/2011 Upper Talarik
8/11/2011 Upper Talarik
8/11/2011 Upper Talarik
8/11/2011 Upper Talarik
8/11/2011 Upper Talarik
8/11/2011 Upper Talarik
8/11/2011 Upper Talarik
8/11/2011 Upper Talarik
8/11/2011 Upper Talarik
8/11/2011 Upper Talarik
8/11/2011 Upper Talarik
8/11/2011 Upper Talarik
8/11/2011 Upper Talarik
8/11/2011 Upper Talarik
8/11/2011 Upper Talarik
8/11/2011 Upper Talarik
8/11/2011 Upper Talarik
8/11/2011 Upper Talarik
8/11/2011 Upper Talarik
8/11/2011 Upper Talarik
8/11/2011 Upper Talarik
8/11/2011 Upper Talarik
8/11/2011 Upper Talarik
8/11/2011 Upper Talarik
8/11/2011 Upper Talarik
8/11/2011 Upper Talarik
8/11/2011 Upper Talarik
8/11/2011 Upper Talarik
8/11/2011 Upper Talarik
8/11/2011 Upper Talarik
8/11/2011 Upper Talarik
8/11/2011 Upper Talarik
8/11/2011 Upper Talarik
8/11/2011 Upper Talarik
8/11/2011 Upper Talarik
8/11/2011 Upper Talarik
8/11/2011 Upper Talarik
8/11/2011 Upper Talarik

Lat

59.78821
59.78965
59.78975
59.79005
59.78933
59.79002
59.79046
59.79058
59.78973
59.79077
59.78799
59.78836
59.78876
59.78961
59.79152
59.79181
59.79214
59.79051
59.79124
59.79084
59.78967
59.79045
59.79111
59.79301
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Date Stream
8/11/2011 Upper Talarik
8/11/2011 Upper Talarik
8/11/2011 Upper Talarik
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8/11/2011 Upper Talarik
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59.87978
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59.90048
59.90418
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-155.17006
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-155.18040
-155.18242
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-155.23978
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